Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	09-13-2	2006		RTMENT OF COM	
			ET		
	103306				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent		, 			
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s)	2. Name and ad		• • • • •)
Yehiel Korenblit Boris G. Tankhilevich		Name: TERAHEI		LOGIES LLC	
Bons G. Tanknilevich		Internal Address	5:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes 🗸 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execu	• •	Street Address:	536 NORTH	CIVIC DRIVE, S	SUITE A
Execution Date(s) July 14, 200		l		··	
Assignment [Merger 	City: WALNUT	CREEK		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	'			
Joint Research Agreement		State: CALIFOR	RNIA		
Government Interest Assign		Country: USA		Zip: <u>94597</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confi	rmatory License	· · ·			
Other	(-)	Additional name(s			1.50
4. Application or patent numb A. Patent Application No.(s)		document is being B. Patent No			lication.
11/496,889		B. Faterit 140	.(0)		3 9
				<u></u>	
			7 .	(D	2 5
5 Name and address to whom	Additional numbers at				T
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should		6. Total number involved: 1	r of applicatio	ons and patents	3: 10
Name: Law Offices of Boris	G. Tankhilevich	7. Total fee (37	CER 1 21(h) 8	2.3.41) \$	<u> </u>
Internal Address:		1 — `	to be charged	,	
		۱ /	_	to deposit accou	unt
Street Address: 536 North Civic D	Prive. Suite A	Enclosed	.o zo oa.goa		
otroct/tuaross.		1 =	ed (governmen	nt interest not affe	cting title)
City: Walnut Creek		8. Payment Info	ormation		
State: CA	Zip:94597	a. Credit Care		nbers	
Phone Number: (925) 930-0966			•	Date	
Fax Number: (925) 930-0966		b. Deposit A	ccount Numbe	r <u>50-0515</u>	
Email Address:		Authorized	d User Name _	Boris Tankhile	vich
9. Signature:	<u></u>		:	September 5, 20	006
	Signature			Date	······································
	Tankhilevich Person Signing			ges including cover s, and documents:	5
- IVAIDE O	ことにもいい ろいいいじ	•	,	,	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. Terahertz-2

ASSIGNMENT TO TERAHERTZ TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Yehiel Korenblit

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **TERAHERTZ TECHNOLOGIES LLC**. (hereinafter called TERAHERTZ), a California Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 536 North Civic Drive, Suite A, Walnut Creek, CA 94597, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United Sates patent entitled:

"TUNABLE GENERATION OF TERAHERTZ RADIATION."

X_		nventions set forth and described nited States and of countries fore efore; or	
	Serial No.:	filed on	and the
		described therein, and any and a	
	United States and of co therefore;	untries foreign thereto which ma	ay be granted thereon or

Further, I/we have agreed to assign to TERAHERTZ all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to TERAHERTZ business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by TERAHERTZ;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of TERAHERTZ its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to TERAHERTZ, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United Sates and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by TERAHERTZ;

I/we further covenant with TERAHERTZ, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT TO TERAHERTZ TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Boris G. Tankhilevich

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TERAHERTZ TECHNOLOGIES LLC. (hereinafter called TERAHERTZ), a California Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 536 North Civic Drive, Suite A, Walnut Creek, CA 94597, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United Sates patent entitled:

"TUNABLE GENERATION OF TERAHERTZ RADIATION."

X	_	nventions set forth and described nited States and of countries fore efore; or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Serial No.:	filed on	and the
	inventions set forth and	l described therein, and any and a	all Letters Patent of the
	United States and of co	ountries foreign thereto which ma	ay be granted thereon or
	therefore;		

Further, I/we have agreed to assign to TERAHERTZ all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to TERAHERTZ business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by TERAHERTZ;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of TERAHERTZ its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to TERAHERTZ, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United Sates and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by TERAHERTZ;

I/we further covenant with TERAHERTZ, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0196

Docket No. Terahertz-2
same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.
Inventor's Signature borns Jamulus Date 7/19/06
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>Certifoenia</u>
County of Contra Costa
Before me, this 14th day of July 2006 personally appeared Boris Tankhilevich
appeared Boris Tankhilevich
who ispersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be
his or ker free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary Public Notary Public
110th John John John John John John John Joh

KRISTIN ALISE DAVI
Commission # 1669064
Notary Public - California
Contra Casta County
My Comm. Expires May 22, 2010



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 24, 2006

PTAS LAW OFFICES OF BORIS G. TANKHILEVICH 536 NORTH CIVIC DRIVE, SUITE A



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103287874

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94597

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

- 1. A SIGNATURE PAGE FOR EACH INVENTOR.
- 2. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE ATTACHMENTS THAT WERE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET WERE NOT RECEIVED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. THE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS MUST BE PRESENT BEFORE RECORDING.

RECEIVED

AUG 3 1 2006

LAW OFFICES OF BORIS G. TANKHILEVICH

RHONDA NICOL, SUPERVISOR

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0199

The Law Offices of Boris G. Tankhilevich Boris G. Tankhilevich

Patent Attorney

Attorney at Law

536 N Civic Dr., Suite A, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Tel: (925) 930-0966 e-mail: borist@pacbell.net

September 5, 2006

Rhonda Nicol

Supervisor

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop Assignment Services Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Document ID No.: 103287874

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/496,889

Dear Madam:

I hereby resubmit the assignments of patent application number 11/496,889, filed on July 31, 2006.

The original copy of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document is enclosed for your reference.

The document ID number assignment by the assignment branch is 103287874.

Sincerely, Jankhulul

Boris G. Tankhilevich Reg. Number 38,689

> PATENT REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0200

89, filed osed for

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on September 7, 2006

Signature

Boris G. Tankhilevich

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0201